Thermocouple Transmitter v4    TCT226
DESCRIPTION
The TCT226 is a loop powered isolating transmitter that offers an economical solution
combining compactness with accuracy and flexibility.
The TCT226 is ideal for field enclosures or as a space saver in larger control cabinets.
Standard output  is  4-20mA with  a  minimum supply  voltage of  8V.   This  enables  the
TCT226 to be used in 12V battery supply systems or in automotive applications.
Other  factory set  output  configurations are 10-50mA loop powered and various 3-wire

Tel: (02) 8825 9295 www.apcs.net.au
Page: 1
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Output:
1 = 4 - 20mA. *) 6 = 0 - 1V.
2 = 10 - 50mA. *) 7 = 0 - 5V, min supply 10.5Vdc.
*) 3 = 0 - 1mA. *) 8 = 0 - 10V, min supply 15.5Vdc.
*) 4 = 0 - 10mA. *) 9 = Other (Specify).
*) 5 = 0 - 20mA.
Input:
1 = Thermocouple Type J (FeCon: 80°C up to 1200°C range).
2 = Thermocouple Type T (CuCon: 100°C up to 400°C range).
3 = Thermocouple Type K (NiCr/Ni: 100°C up to 1300°C range).
4 = Thermocouple Type R (Pt13%Rh/Pt: 450°C up to 1700°C range).
5 = Thermocouple Type N (Nicrosil/Nisil: 150°C up to 1300°C range).
6 = Thermocouple Type S (Pt10%Rh/Pt: 450°C up to 1700°C range).
7 = Thermocouple Type E (ChrCon: 65°C up to 1000°C range).
*) 8 = Linearised thermocouple (Specify type K, J, T, N, R or S  and calibration)
*) 9 = Other (Specify).
Action:
1 = Direct. 2 = Reverse.
Options:
0 = None.
1 = Upscale burnout.
2 = Downscale burnout.
*) = Price Extra.
Front Control Explanation
1. Test socket - output signal access with reference
to terminal (1) loop integrity is maintained when
digital multi-meter Rin < 30Ω  is used.
2. Loop indicator - dim at 4mA, bright at 20mA.
3. SPAN (full scale) adjust 15 turn.
4. ZERO (start scale) adjust 15 turn.
Wiring Example
Note: RL is input load of PLC, VDS, or other process instruments
In the interest of development and improvement, APCS reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.  APCS will accept no legal liability for any errors,
omissions or amendments.
NESS Corporation
APCS division
Thermocouple Transmitter v4    TCT226
Drawing:  DS22641 Issue: 2 26/07/24
Tel: (02) 8825 9295 www.apcs.net.au
Page: 2
TCT226 - X X X X
2-wire.
3-wire
3-wire
Always specify
calibration when
ordering